Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name

Ball, Tyler Steven

Berschneider, Tracy Ann

Boyer, Thomas Charles

Bronstad, Luann Lynn

Bugg, Glenn Courtney

Carlson-Schroeder, Amanda Lea

Clements, Jenson Andrew

Cooper, Sabrina Louise

Dougard, Barbara Eileen

Fogelberg, Deanna Marie

Frank, Katlynn Ann

Gesler, Daniel J

Hagen, Danielle Rose
Hamilton, Otis Joseph
Hardcastle, Cory Michael

Henning, Hunter Charles

Kronquist, Patricia Louise

Miller, Austin Riley

Moreno, Gabriel Dante
Peterson, Michael Alan

Scheffel, Shawn Lee

Strenke, Kevin Duane

Usselman, Lucas Michael

Zehm, Aaron J

Bookings in the Last 7 Days
Total: 24

Female: 9

Male: 15

Male

Female

Male

Female
Male
Female
Female
Female

Female

Male
Female
Male
Male

Male

Female

Male

Male
Male
Male

Male
Male
Male

1964

1981
2005
1981
1984
1981
1999

1974
1998
1994
1980

2002
1968

2002

1982
1993
1984

1983
1987
1990

37
43

21
67

60

43
19
43
40
44
25

50
26
30
44

22
56

2

42
31
40

41
37
34

Date In

2/24/2025
2/25/2025

3/2/2025
2/25/2025

3/1/2025

2/25/2025
2/25/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/26/2025
2/26/2025

3/2/2025
2/28/2025
2/28/2025
2/27/2025

3/3/2025
2/25/2025

3/2/2025

2/24/2025
3/3/2025
2/25/2025

3/1/2025
2/25/2025
2/28/2025

Release
Date

3/25/2025

9/15/2025
3/26/2025

4/25/2025
3/11/2025

Charges

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
POSSESSION OF THC
PROBATION VIOLATION

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS
PROBATION VIOLATION

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Underage Sexual Activity

PROBATION VIOLATION

PROBATION VIOLATION

RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

WARRANT OFFENSE

HOMICIDE BY NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF
VEHICLE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

PROBATION VIOLATION
PROBATION VIOLATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE

OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE



