## **Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Ball, Tyler Steven	Male	1987	37	2/24/2025	3/25/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Berschneider, Tracy Ann	Female	1981	43	2/25/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
Boyer, Thomas Charles	Male	2003	21	3/2/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE
Bronstad, Luann Lynn	Female	1957	67	2/25/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION
Bugg, Glenn Courtney	Male	1964	60	3/1/2025		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE I & II NARCOTICS PROBATION VIOLATION
Carlson-Schroeder, Amanda Lea	Female	1981	43	2/25/2025	9/15/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Clements, Jenson Andrew	Male	2005	19	2/25/2025	3/26/2025	Underage Sexual Activity
Cooper, Sabrina Louise	Female	1981	43	2/28/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Dougard, Barbara Eileen	Female	1984	40	2/28/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Fogelberg, Deanna Marie	Female	1981	44	2/26/2025		RETAIL THEFT - INTENTIONALLY TAKE
Frank, Katlynn Ann	Female	1999	25	2/26/2025		DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Gesler, Daniel J	Male	1974	50	3/2/2025		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 4TH OFFENSE
Hagen, Danielle Rose	Female	1998	26	2/28/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Hamilton, Otis Joseph	Male	1994	30	2/28/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Hardcastle, Cory Michael	Male	1980	44	2/27/2025		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Henning, Hunter Charles	Male	2002	22	3/3/2025		WARRANT OFFENSE
Kronquist, Patricia Louise	Female	1968	56	2/25/2025		HOMICIDE BY NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF VEHICLE
Miller, Austin Riley	Male	2002	22	3/2/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Moreno, Gabriel Dante	Male	1982	42	2/24/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Peterson, Michael Alan	Male	1993	31	3/3/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Scheffel, Shawn Lee	Male	1984	40	2/25/2025		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE POSSESSION OF THC
Strenke, Kevin Duane	Male	1983	41	3/1/2025		PROBATION VIOLATION
Usselman, Lucas Michael	Male	1987	37	2/25/2025	4/25/2025	OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
Zehm, Aaron J	Male	1990	34	2/28/2025	3/11/2025	OPERATE WITH RESTRICTED CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - 2ND OFFENSE

## **Bookings in the Last 7 Days**

Total: 24
Female: 9
Male: 15